RESOLUTION NO. 30007

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO ENTER INTO A FOURTH AMENDMENT TO EXERCISE OPTION TO RENEW, IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE FORM ATTACHED, FOR THE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT WITH CHATTANOOGA FLYING DISC CLUB, FOR THE RENEWAL TERM OF ONE (1) YEAR FOR THE CONTINUED USE AND OPERATION OF ALL PRESENT AND FUTURE DISC GOLF COURSES AT CITY PUBLIC PARKS AND FOR DAILY USE AND TOURNAMENT PLAY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to enter into a Fourth Amendment to Exercise Option to Renew, in substantially the form attached, for the

Partnership Agreement with Chattanooga Flying Disc Club, for the renewal term of one (1) year

for the continued use and operation of all present and future disc golf courses at City public

parks and for daily use and tournament play.

ADOPTED: July 30, 2019

/mem

FOURTH AGREEMENT TO EXERCISE OPTION TO RENEW

Agreement Title: PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT
Effective Date: July 1, 2015
Initial Expiration Date: June 30, 2016
Number of Previously Exercised Options: Three (3)
Tax Map Number: DuPont: 119H-A-001.03; Portland: 117-004.01; Carver: 146C-P-030;
Shepherd: 148C-A-001
Property Address: DuPont: 4504 N. Access Road; Portland: 1005 Suck Creek Road;
Carver: 600 N. Orchard Knob Avenue; Shepherd: 2124 Shepherd Road
Lessor/Licensor: City of Chattanooga
Lessee/Licensee: Chattanooga Flying Disc Club
Initial Term: One Year
Term Renewal Option: Four (4) additional one (1) year periods
Term Renewal Expiration: June 30, 2020
1
By written mutual agreement of the above named Lessor/Licensor and Lessee/Licensee, the
By written mutual agreement of the above named Lessor/Licensor and Lessee/Licensee, the
By written mutual agreement of the above named Lessor/Licensor and Lessee/Licensee, the option to extend the original term of the Agreement is exercised. With the option to extend
By written mutual agreement of the above named Lessor/Licensor and Lessee/Licensee, the option to extend the original term of the Agreement is exercised. With the option to extend the term being exercised, the original Agreement of July 1, 2015 is hereby extended for one
By written mutual agreement of the above named Lessor/Licensor and Lessee/Licensee, the option to extend the original term of the Agreement is exercised. With the option to extend the term being exercised, the original Agreement of July 1, 2015 is hereby extended for one additional (1) year to the date of June 30, 2020. There remains no options to extend the terms
By written mutual agreement of the above named Lessor/Licensor and Lessee/Licensee, the option to extend the original term of the Agreement is exercised. With the option to extend the term being exercised, the original Agreement of July 1, 2015 is hereby extended for one additional (1) year to the date of June 30, 2020. There remains no options to extend the terms of the original Agreement of July 1, 2015. All terms and conditions of the original Agreement
By written mutual agreement of the above named Lessor/Licensor and Lessee/Licensee, the option to extend the original term of the Agreement is exercised. With the option to extend the term being exercised, the original Agreement of July 1, 2015 is hereby extended for one additional (1) year to the date of June 30, 2020. There remains no options to extend the terms of the original Agreement of July 1, 2015. All terms and conditions of the original Agreement
By written mutual agreement of the above named Lessor/Licensor and Lessee/Licensee, the option to extend the original term of the Agreement is exercised. With the option to extend the term being exercised, the original Agreement of July 1, 2015 is hereby extended for one additional (1) year to the date of June 30, 2020. There remains no options to extend the terms of the original Agreement of July 1, 2015. All terms and conditions of the original Agreement of July 1, 2015, and any subsequent Amendments, shall remain in full force and effect.
By written mutual agreement of the above named Lessor/Licensor and Lessee/Licensee, the option to extend the original term of the Agreement is exercised. With the option to extend the term being exercised, the original Agreement of July 1, 2015 is hereby extended for one additional (1) year to the date of June 30, 2020. There remains no options to extend the terms of the original Agreement of July 1, 2015. All terms and conditions of the original Agreement of July 1, 2015, and any subsequent Amendments, shall remain in full force and effect.
By written mutual agreement of the above named Lessor/Licensor and Lessee/Licensee, the option to extend the original term of the Agreement is exercised. With the option to extend the term being exercised, the original Agreement of July 1, 2015 is hereby extended for one additional (1) year to the date of June 30, 2020. There remains no options to extend the terms of the original Agreement of July 1, 2015. All terms and conditions of the original Agreement of July 1, 2015, and any subsequent Amendments, shall remain in full force and effect.